

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).770/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2006 in CRLP No. 3731/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SONTI RAMA KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONTI SHANTI SREE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 02/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Asstt.Registrar

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS